
 

2014 ELIMINATE PROJECT 5K RESULTS 

EDDY FRUIT FARM 

Sep. 28, 2014 

73 DEGREES, SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

5K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

    1       Tyler Brininger, 18                        21:15.0    6:51 

    2    1  Ronald McClendon, 26                       22:49.5    7:22 

    3    1  Chris Manby, 33                            22:54.2    7:23 

    4    1  Paul Miolto, 52                            23:56.6    7:43 

    5    2  Mike Rodriguez, 27                         24:07.3    7:47 

    6    2  Jason Buss, 34                             24:45.3    7:59 

    1       Anne Laux, 34*                             24:45.7    7:59 

    2    1  Alice Patton, 13*                          25:52.2    8:21 

    3    1  Heather Baker, 39*                         26:15.3    8:28 

    7    3  Eric Milnar, 34                            26:28.2    8:32 

    4    2  Sophia Stein, 11*                          26:46.6    8:38 

    5    1  Dawn Beidle, 44*                           26:50.1    8:39 

    6    1  Sarah Hanson, 24*                          27:20.0    8:49 

    8    1  Eon Osborn, 45                             28:07.7    9:04 

    9    4  Chris Grostic, 34                          28:16.2    9:07 

    7    1  Amy Erich, 27*                             28:29.2    9:11 

    8    2  Melissa Morehead, 39*                      29:24.9    9:29 

    9    3  Erin Buss, 35*                             29:32.6    9:32 

   10    2  Richard Levine, 52                         29:43.0    9:35 

   11    1  Ronald Troub, 63                           29:49.8    9:37 

   12    2  Mark Lovequist, 61                         30:31.8    9:51 

   10    1  Joy Markel, 57*                            30:48.7    9:56 

   13    1  Michael Pattison, 13                       31:01.0   10:00 

   11    1  Sarah Phillips, 34*                        31:09.8   10:03 

   12    2  Kimberly Bushek, 24*                       31:24.9   10:08 

   14    3  Dennis Rupp, 60                            31:52.7   10:17 

   15    1  Adam Pattison, 35                          32:21.3   10:26 

   13    3  Abby Patton, 13*, Chagrin Falls, OH        32:31.6   10:30 

   16    4  Rick Jordan, 67                            32:54.5   10:37 

   17    5  Richard Janus, 75                          32:57.5   10:38 

   14    2  Abbey Calevich, 30*                        33:09.6   10:42 



   15    2  Kathryn Mileson, 27*                       33:16.8   10:44 

   16    3  Shannon Kaufman, 28*                       33:17.4   10:44 

   18    2  Mike Leber, 45                             33:36.6   10:51 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 

Top 

 
   17    4  Amanda Ptacek, 29*                         35:38.8   11:30 

   18    1  Marie Umholtz, 62*                         35:50.1   11:34 

   19    2  Laura Scott, 57*                           36:35.3   11:48 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 

Top 

 
   20    2  Christina Gugliotta, 42*                   37:22.4   12:03 

   19    3  Steve Mckevitt, 53                         39:27.8   12:44 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 

Top 

 
   21    3  Andi Levine, 24*                           41:50.9   13:30 

   22    1  Becky Crozier, 46*                         42:25.3   13:41 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 

Top 

 
   23    4  Barbara Larson, 37*                        49:25.2   15:56 

* indicates females 

2 finishers among Males (no age given) 

1 finishers among Men Under 15 

2 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

4 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

1 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

2 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

3 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

5 finishers among Men 60 & Up 

3 finishers among Women Under 15 

3 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

4 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

2 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

4 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

2 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

1 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

2 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

1 finishers among Women 60 & Up 

20 male finishers 

22 female finishers 

42 total finishers 

 

 

5K 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Tyler Brininger, 18                        21:15.0    6:51 

 



Open Women 

    1    1  Anne Laux, 34                              24:45.7    7:59 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

   13    1  Michael Pattison, 13                       31:01.0   10:00 

 

 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    2    1  Ronald McClendon, 26                       22:49.5    7:22 

    5    2  Mike Rodriguez, 27                         24:07.3    7:47 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    3    1  Chris Manby, 33                            22:54.2    7:23 

    6    2  Jason Buss, 34                             24:45.3    7:59 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   15    1  Adam Pattison, 35                          32:21.3   10:26 

 

 

Men 45 - 49 

    8    1  Eon Osborn, 45                             28:07.7    9:04 

   18    2  Mike Leber, 45                             33:36.6   10:51 

 

Men 50 - 54 

    4    1  Paul Miolto, 52                            23:56.6    7:43 

   10    2  Richard Levine, 52                         29:43.0    9:35 

 

 

Men 60 & Up 

   11    1  Ronald Troub, 63                           29:49.8    9:37 

   12    2  Mark Lovequist, 61                         30:31.8    9:51 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

    2    1  Alice Patton, 13                           25:52.2    8:21 

    4    2  Sophia Stein, 11                           26:46.6    8:38 

 

 

Women 20 - 24 

    6    1  Sarah Hanson, 24                           27:20.0    8:49 

   12    2  Kimberly Bushek, 24                        31:24.9   10:08 

 

Women 25 - 29 

    7    1  Amy Erich, 27                              28:29.2    9:11 

   15    2  Kathryn Mileson, 27                        33:16.8   10:44 

 



Women 30 - 34 

   11    1  Sarah Phillips, 34                         31:09.8   10:03 

   14    2  Abbey Calevich, 30                         33:09.6   10:42 

 

Women 35 - 39 

    3    1  Heather Baker, 39                          26:15.3    8:28 

    8    2  Melissa Morehead, 39                       29:24.9    9:29 

 

Women 40 - 44 

    5    1  Dawn Beidle, 44                            26:50.1    8:39 

   20    2  Christina Gugliotta, 42                    37:22.4   12:03 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   22    1  Becky Crozier, 46                          42:25.3   13:41 

 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   10    1  Joy Markel, 57                             30:48.7    9:56 

   19    2  Laura Scott, 57                            36:35.3   11:48 

 

Women 60 & Up 

   18    1  Marie Umholtz, 62                          35:50.1   11:34 
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main.html

